
Veteran: 

Bill Bond

Tracy Bretl

Gary Bria

Allen Cottrell

Richard “Lefty” Fowler

David Franks

Craig Heatwole

Ned Huwatschek

Mark MacRae 

Ken Matthews

James Schleif  

Mike Spalding                                       

Rank: 

Qtr Master 3

Lieutenant

SP4

Colonel O6

Corporal

Hospital Corpsman

        3rd Class

Sergeant E5

Specialist E5

Spec 4  
     

SK2

EM1(SS) E6

LTJG                                                     

Branch: 

Navy

Navy

Army

Army

Marine Corps 

Navy

Army

Army

Army 

Navy

Navy

Coast Guard                              

Service:

1964-1970

1989-1992

1966-1968

1965-1998

1959-1965

1961-1968

1968-1972

1965-1967

1972-1975

1972-1976
 

1976-1984

1970-1974                                                

Dates of                                     

Notes:

Served on USS Nathan Hale

-

Drafted to Germany at 19 years old

(see below)

Honorably Discharged Jan. 1965

Vietnam

-

(see below)

(see below)

Vietnam

Submarine Service 

-                                                            

SSBN623            

We honor and thank the following individuals from our church for their service to our country:

Additional Notes: 

Allen was a Commissioned Officer from four-year ROTC program, UW Milwaukee, 1965. Served in numerous Active duties

      and Army Reserve Command and Staff positions in country (USA) and overseas (RVN - Republic of Vietnam) at Company,     

      Battalion, Brigade and Division levels. Retired from Army Service as Colonel (O6) in 1998. 

Ned was stationed in Vong Tau, Vietnam (‘66-’67) and earned the Army Commendation Medal. 
 

Mark played trumpet in the 1st Army Band in Maryland & 79th Army Band in the Panama Canal Zone.


