

We honor and thank the following individuals from our church for their service to our country:

Veteran:	Branch:	Dates of Service:	Rank:	Notes:
Bill Bond	Navy	1964-1970	Qtr Master 3	Served on USS Nathan Hale SSBN623
Tracy Bretl	Navy	1989-1992	Lieutenant	-
Gary Bria	Army	1966-1968	SP4	Drafted to Germany at 19 years old
Allen Cottrell	Army	1965-1998	Colonel O6	(see below)
Richard "Lefty" Fowler	Marine Corps	1959-1965	Corporal	Honorably Discharged Jan. 1965
David Franks	Navy	1961-1968	Hospital Corpsman 3rd Class	Vietnam
Craig Heatwole	Army	1968-1972	Sergeant E5	-
Ned Huwatschek	Army	1965-1967	Specialist E5	(see below)
Mark MacRae	Army	1972-1975	Spec 4	(see below)
Ken Matthews	Navy	1972-1976	SK2	Vietnam
James Schleif	Navy	1976-1984	EM1(SS) E6	Submarine Service
Mike Spalding	Coast Guard	1970-1974	LTJG	-

Additional Notes:

- Allen was a Commissioned Officer from four-year ROTC program, UW Milwaukee, 1965. Served in numerous Active duties and Army Reserve Command and Staff positions in country (USA) and overseas (RVN Republic of Vietnam) at Company, Battalion, Brigade and Division levels. Retired from Army Service as Colonel (O6) in 1998.
- Ned was stationed in Vong Tau, Vietnam ('66-'67) and earned the Army Commendation Medal.
- Mark played trumpet in the 1st Army Band in Maryland & 79th Army Band in the Panama Canal Zone.